
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
Rece,veo 

OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE JUL 2 9 2024 

July 29, 2024 KS Governmental E·, ,.,. ,... 
ii/11.;;, i..,ommission 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Committee: Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee 

Address: c/o 800 SW Jackson Street 
-------------------------------

City and Zip Code: _T_o_p_e_k_a_6_6_6_12 _____________________ _ 

This is a ( check one): __ Party Committee v' Political Committee 

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......................................................................... . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) ....................................... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .............................. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) .......................................... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ........ . 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) ............. . 

6,766.82 

37,797.00 

44,563.82 

2,456.00 

42,107.82 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

July 29, 2024 

Date Signature of Treasurer 

GEC Form 2024 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

01/17/24 

01/17/24 

02/27/24 

03/26/24 

05/08/24 

05/22/24 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

Seneca Wholesale 
36 S. 8th 
Seneca KS 66538 

Pepsi Cola Bottling Co. 
2625 NW Topeka Boulevard 
Topeka KS 66617 

Pepsi Co., Inc. 
7701 Legacy Drive 
Plano TX 75024 

Pepsi Beverages Company 
1775 Kansas City Road 
Olathe KS 66061 

Kansas Beverage Association 
800 SW Jackson Street 
Topeka KS 66612 

Heartland Coca-Cola 
10001 Industrial Boulevard Lenexa 
KS 66215 

Occupation of 
Individual Giving More 

Than $150 

Non-alcoholic beverage 
industry 

Non-alcoholic beverage 
industry 

Non-alcoholic beverage 
industry 

Non-alcoholic beverage 
industry 

Non-alcoholic beverage 
industry 

Non-alcoholic beverage 
industry 

Pepsi Co., Inc. Non-alcoholic beverage 
07/17/24 7701 Legacy Drive Plano XT 75024 industry 

Check 
Appropriate Box 

Cash Check Loan E funds 
Other 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
Receipt 

$119.00 

$1,791.00 

$1,706.00 

$11,462.00 

$3,000.00 

$19,122.00 

$597.00 

$37,797.00 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULEB 
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS 

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

0 

Name and Address 
of Contributor 

List Occupation 
for Those Giving an 

In-Kind of More Than 
$150 

Complete if last page of Schedule B 

Total Itemized (over$ I 00) In-Kind Contributions 

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions 

Description of In-Kind 
Contribution 

Value of 
In-Kind 

Contribution 

2456 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Page ___ of __ 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

PurEose of ExEenditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Kansas Beverage Association Funds incorrectly deposited into the KBA PAC account. 

05/08/24 800 SW Jackson Street Transferred to the main KBA business account $1,706.00 
Topeka KS 66612 

Governmental Ethics Comm. PAC Registration 

06/27/24 901 S. Kansas Avenue $750.00 
Topeka, KS 66612 

0 

' • : 'i ; <:,; .• / : , :::t"':.;WtN,10:, . i . ,. ·• . ':;;~;J:;;;;::·,, 
" .: • .

•:re 1 ,rf,;;<tf.is '. · · · .• ,f:;~ ::~;?e;: . ;;;: $2,456.00 
, Sobt~talTliis l,lage • • '.., ••• ,''$);.;··· 

Page __ of __ 



SCHEDULED 
OTHER TRANSACTIONS 

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee 

( Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date Name and Address Nature of Account or Loan Payable 
or Loan Receivable 

Complete if last page of Schedule o 

Balance at 
Close of 
Period 

$0.00 

Page ___ of __ _ 


