KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION RECEIVED

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEE JUL 29 2024

July 29, 2024

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Committee: Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee				
	Address: c/o 800 SW Jackson Street				
	City and Zip Code: Topeka 66612				
	This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee				
B.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report				
C	Survey (associated by a social form Yangaya 1, 2024 About the Links 25, 2024)				
C.	Summary (covering the period from January 1, 2024 through July 25, 2024) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	6,766.82			
	Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)	37,797.00			
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)	44,563.82			
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)	2,456.00			
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)	42,107.82			
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)				
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)				
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been ex and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemean	he intentional			
Jı	uly 29, 2024 Kirk A. Anderson				
Dat		 -			
	GEC I	Form 2024			

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other
01/17/24	Seneca Wholesale 36 S. 8th Seneca KS 66538	Non-alcoholic beverage industry		~			\$119.00
01/17/24	Pepsi Cola Bottling Co. 2625 NW Topeka Boulevard Topeka KS 66617	Non-alcoholic beverage industry		~			\$1,791.00
02/27/24	Pepsi Co., Inc. 7701 Legacy Drive Plano TX 75024	Non-alcoholic beverage industry		~			\$1,706.00
03/26/24	Pepsi Beverages Company 1775 Kansas City Road Olathe KS 66061	Non-alcoholic beverage industry		~			\$11,462.00
05/08/24	Kansas Beverage Association 800 SW Jackson Street Topeka KS 66612	Non-alcoholic beverage industry		~			\$3,000.00
05/22/24	Heartland Coca-Cola 10001 Industrial Boulevard Lenexa KS 66215	Non-alcoholic beverage industry		~			\$19,122.00
07/17/24	Pepsi Co., Inc. 7701 Legacy Drive Plano XT 75024	Non-alcoholic beverage industry		~			\$597.00
	Subtotal This Page		1			7	\$37,797.00

Page	of

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Kansas Beverage	Association	Political	Action	Committee
-----------------	-------------	-----------	--------	-----------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
0				2456
	Subtotal This Page			\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$0.00

ъ	C
Page	of

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Kansas Beverage Association Political Action Committee

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
05/08/24	Kansas Beverage Association 800 SW Jackson Street Topeka KS 66612	Funds incorrectly deposited into the KBA PAC account. Transferred to the main KBA business account	\$1,706.00
06/27/24	Governmental Ethics Comm. 901 S. Kansas Avenue Topeka, KS 66612	PAC Registration	\$750.00
0			
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,456.00

SCHEDULE D OTHER TRANSACTIONS

Kansas	Beverage	Association	Political	Action (Committee
--------	----------	-------------	-----------	----------	-----------

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

			Balance at
Date	Name and Address	Nature of Account or Loan Payable or Loan Receivable	Close of Period
	Subtotal This Page		\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule D

TOTAL OTHER TRANSACTIONS (to line 7 of Summary)	

Page of	
---------	--